

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-3/2014, I.A. 4-6/2014, I.A. 7-9/2014, I.A. 10-12/2014 in  
Civil Appeal No(s). 5778-5780/2011

BALWANT SINGH &amp; ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay and discharge of advocate on record  
and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 09/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1-3- applications for discharge of Mr. Jay  
Kishor Singh, advocate on record for the petitioners, are  
allowed.

I.A. Nos. 7-9- Applications for condonation of delay  
in filing the application for substitution of legal  
representatives of deceased appellant- Balwant Singh, are  
allowed.

I.A. No. 4-6 - These are applications for substitution of legal representatives of deceased appellant - Balwant Singh. Applications are supported by affidavit and are not opposed by the respondents. Therefore I.A. Nos. 4-6 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER