

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 5778-5780/2011

BALWANT SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the respondent-State is not ready,
let the matter be listed in due course.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA

Date: 2016.06.23

16:31:02 IST

Reason: