

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.5778-5780/2011

BALWANT SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE THROUGH THE COLLECTOR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Early hearing filed on 28.03.2022 Filed by Dr. J. P. Dhanda,  
Counsel for the appellants. IA No. 46266/2022 - EARLY HEARING  
APPLICATION)

Date : 11-04-2022 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J.P. Dhanda, AOR  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellants.
2. Taking into consideration the averments made in the application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeals filed by the appellants coupled with the fact that learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana has no objection to the same, the Registry is directed to list these appeals before another Bench as per subject-category.
3. Application for early hearing is allowed on the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

