

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5778-5780/2011

BALWANT SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE THROUGH THE COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Defects cured in the applications.

IA No. 70382/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 70385/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 149245/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 31-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Mr. N. A. Usmani, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gossain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER